D-13
D
Sw
iv
el
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division

Swivels  S Series
How To Order
Port 2
Port 1
Retaining Ring
Retainer
O-Ring
Back-Up Ring
Flow Holes
Housing
O-Ring
Back-Up Ring
Shaft
O-Ring
O-Ring
Parker S  Series Swivel designator
 Housing Port Size (1/16 of an inch)
4 = 1/4
6 = 3/8
8 = 1/2
12 = 3/4
Shaft Port Size (1/16 of an inch)
4 = 1/4
6 = 3/8
8 = 1/2
12 = 3/4
S Part Number:
S 21 02 8 8- -
 Housing Port Configuration:
02 = Female NPTF
03 = Male JIC 37 Degree
07 = Female NPSM Pipe Swivel
Shaft Port Configuration:
21 = Male NPTF
22 = Female NPTF
25 = Male SAE O-Ring Straight Thread
D-15
D
Sw
iv
el
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
Swivels  S Series
90º
Male Pipe - Female Pipe
Part Number A B C D Port 1 Port 2 Wrench
Flats 1
Wrench
Flats 2
S2102-4-4 2.31”
58.7 mm
1.51”
38.4 mm
1.78”
45.1 mm
1.09”
27.6 mm
1/4-18
NPTF
1/4-18
NPTF
.88”
22.2 mm
.88”
22.2 mm
S2102-6-6 2.31”
58.7 mm
1.51”